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Match Details Match Result
Match: Toss:
Challengers vs Kesari Kings Kesari Kings won the toss and elected to bowl
Played At: Total:
Evans Park Challengers 96/8 (16.0 Overs)

Kesari Kings 88/8 (16.0 Overs)

Date: Result:

10/15/2025 6:45 PM Challengers won by 8 Runs
Best Performances - Batsmen Best Performances - Bowlers
Player Name R B 4s 6s SR Player Name 0] M R w Eco
Vijay Dasari 35 27 2 1 129.63 Rahul Desai 4.0 1 9 3 2.25
Rahul Desai 19 33 0 1 57.58 Harry Nakka 3.0 0 19 3 6.33
Gaurav Kharkwal 18 13 3 0 138.46 Gaurav Kharkwal 4.0 1 14 2 3.50

Match Officials

No Name Role Signature
1 Krishna Rohith Akula (Challengers) Captain
2 Yogesh Patel (Kesari Kings) Captain
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S.No Batsman

1 Avinash Narra

2 Vijay Dasari

3 Sai Kovvuru

4 Harry Nakka

5 Omesh Gadhave
6 Krishna Rohith Akula
7 Roshane Morgan*
8 Gaurav Kharkwal
9 Kalyan Galipalli
10 Ayindie Bryan*

1 Abid Naeem

12 Rohit Tippi Reddy

Extras:(nb O,wd 7,b 0,lb 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Bhargav Patel

2 Rahul Desai

3 Shloka Daga

4 Sarang Shindalkar
5 Yogesh Patel

Fall Of Wickets:

15 -1 (Avinash N, Over 1.4), 49 - 2 (vijay D, Over 6.6), 52 - 3 (Harry N, Over 7.5), 56 - 4 (Omesh G, Over 8.4), 56 - 5 (Krishna Rohith A, Over 8.5), 58 - 6
(Sai K, Over 9.2), 85 - 7 (Gaurav K, Over 13.1), 94 - 8 (Kalyan G, Over 14.5),
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Challengers - 1

How Out

ct (SamarthP) Rahul D

ct (Sanjay P) Sarang S

ct (Kathiriya H)  Shloka D

ct (Sarvam P) Rahul D
ro SanjayP
ctw Yogesh P

ct (Rahul D) Rahul D

ct (SarangS) Sarang S

Overs Mdns
3.0 0
4.0 1
3.0 0
3.0 0
3.0 0

Runs
4
35
16
0
0
0
9
18
5
2
0
0
7
96
Runs Wkts
22 0
9 3
17 1
21 2
27 1

Balls
3

27
19

1

3

1

20
13

Wides

Mins

4s
0
2
1
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0

No Balls

0

0

0

0

0

6s

- O O o o =

o O O o o

SR
133.33
129.63
84.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
45.00
138.46
62.50
200.00
0.00
0.00

Ave

7.33
2.25
5.67
7.00
9.00
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S.No Batsman

1 Kathiriya Harsh
Rahul Desai
Samarth Patel
Bhargav Patel
Shriji Desai
Sarvam Patel
Shloka Daga
Yogesh Patel

© 0O N o o b~ W N

Sanjay Patel*

10 Sarang Shindalkar*
" Bhavesh Patel
12 Nand Patel

Extras:(nb O,wd 13,b 1,lb 0)

Total:

S.No Bowler

1 Abid Naeem

2 Gaurav Kharkwal

3 Harry Nakka

4 Rohit Tippi Reddy

5 Omesh Gadhave

6 Krishna Rohith Akula

Fall Of Wickets:

8 - 1 (Kathiriya H, Over 1.5), 9 - 2 (Samarth P, Over 2.1), 28 - 3 (Bhargav P, Over 5.5), 41 - 4 (Shriji D, Over 7.5), 51 - 5 (Sarvam P, Over 10.1), 67 - 6 (Shloka
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Kesari Kings - 1

How Out

ct (Ayindie B) Harry N

b HarryN

b GauravK

ct (Ayindie B) Omesh G

ro RohitT

ctw (Sai K) Abid N

b GauravK

ctw (SaiK) Harry N
Overs Mdns Runs
1.0 0 5
4.0 1 14
3.0 0 19
3.0 0 12
2.0 0 18
3.0 0 19

D, Over 12.6), 67 - 7 (Rahul D, Over 13.1), 70 - 8 (Yogesh P, Over 13.4),
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Runs
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88
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No Balls
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0
0
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6s
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SR
160.00
57.58
50.00
86.67
100.00
40.00
100.00
0.00
112.50
85.71
0.00
0.00

Ave

5.00
3.50
6.33
4.00
9.00
6.33
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