

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Match Details

Match:

Challengers vs Kesari Kings

Played At:

Evans Park

Date:

10/15/2025 6:45 PM

Match Result

Toss:

Kesari Kings won the toss and elected to bowl

Total:

Challengers 96/8 (16.0 Overs)

Kesari Kings 88/8 (16.0 Overs)

Result:

Challengers won by 8 Runs

Best Performances - Batsmen

Player Name	R	B	4s	6s	SR
Vijay Dasari	35	27	2	1	129.63
Rahul Desai	19	33	0	1	57.58
Gaurav Kharkwal	18	13	3	0	138.46

Best Performances - Bowlers

Player Name	O	M	R	W	Eco
Rahul Desai	4.0	1	9	3	2.25
Harry Nakka	3.0	0	19	3	6.33
Gaurav Kharkwal	4.0	1	14	2	3.50

Match Officials

No	Name	Role	Signature
1	Krishna Rohith Akula (Challengers)	Captain	
2	Yogesh Patel (Kesari Kings)	Captain	

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Challengers - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Avinash Narra	ct (Samarth P) Rahul D	4	3		0	0	133.33
2	Vijay Dasari	ct (Sanjay P) Sarang S	35	27		2	1	129.63
3	Sai Kovvuru	ct (Kathiriya H) Shloka D	16	19		1	0	84.21
4	Harry Nakka	ct (Sarvam P) Rahul D	0	1		0	0	0.00
5	Omesh Gadhav	ro Sanjay P	0	3		0	0	0.00
6	Krishna Rohith Akula	ctw Yogesh P	0	1		0	0	0.00
7	Roshane Morgan*		9	20		0	1	45.00
8	Gaurav Kharkwal	ct (Rahul D) Rahul D	18	13		3	0	138.46
9	Kalyan Galipalli	ct (Sarang S) Sarang S	5	8		0	0	62.50
10	Ayindie Bryan*		2	1		0	0	200.00
11	Abid Naeem		0	0		0	0	0.00
12	Rohit Tippi Reddy		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 0,wd 7,b 0,lb 0)	7
Total:	96

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Bhargav Patel	3.0	0	22	0	0	0	7.33
2	Rahul Desai	4.0	1	9	3	0	0	2.25
3	Shloka Daga	3.0	0	17	1	1	0	5.67
4	Sarang Shindalkar	3.0	0	21	2	3	0	7.00
5	Yogesh Patel	3.0	0	27	1	3	0	9.00

Fall Of Wickets:

15 - 1 (Avinash N, Over 1.4), 49 - 2 (vijay D, Over 6.6), 52 - 3 (Harry N, Over 7.5), 56 - 4 (Omesh G, Over 8.4), 56 - 5 (Krishna Rohith A, Over 8.5), 58 - 6 (Sai K, Over 9.2), 85 - 7 (Gaurav K, Over 13.1), 94 - 8 (Kalyan G, Over 14.5),

Tampa Cricket League

2025 Edition 2 - Div 3



Kesari Kings - 1

S.No	Batsman	How Out	Runs	Balls	Mins	4s	6s	SR
1	Kathiriya Harsh	ct (Ayindie B) Harry N	8	5		0	1	160.00
2	Rahul Desai	b Harry N	19	33		0	1	57.58
3	Samarth Patel	b Gaurav K	1	2		0	0	50.00
4	Bhargav Patel	ct (Ayindie B) Omesh G	13	15		0	1	86.67
5	Shriji Desai	ro Rohit T	3	3		0	0	100.00
6	Sarvam Patel	ctw (Sai K) Abid N	4	10		0	0	40.00
7	Shloka Daga	b Gaurav K	11	11		1	0	100.00
8	Yogesh Patel	ctw (Sai K) Harry N	0	2		0	0	0.00
9	Sanjay Patel*		9	8		1	0	112.50
10	Sarang Shindalkar*		6	7		0	0	85.71
11	Bhavesh Patel		0	0		0	0	0.00
12	Nand Patel		0	0		0	0	0.00

Extras:(nb 0,wd 13,b 1,lb 0)	14
Total:	88

S.No	Bowler	Overs	Mdns	Runs	Wkts	Wides	No Balls	Ave
1	Abid Naeem	1.0	0	5	1	3	0	5.00
2	Gaurav Kharkwal	4.0	1	14	2	3	0	3.50
3	Harry Nakka	3.0	0	19	3	5	0	6.33
4	Rohit Tippi Reddy	3.0	0	12	0	0	0	4.00
5	Omesh Gadhave	2.0	0	18	1	2	0	9.00
6	Krishna Rohith Akula	3.0	0	19	0	0	0	6.33

Fall Of Wickets:

8 - 1 (Kathiriya H, Over 1.5), 9 - 2 (Samarth P, Over 2.1), 28 - 3 (Bhargav P, Over 5.5), 41 - 4 (Shriji D, Over 7.5), 51 - 5 (Sarvam P, Over 10.1), 67 - 6 (Shloka D, Over 12.6), 67 - 7 (Rahul D, Over 13.1), 70 - 8 (Yogesh P, Over 13.4),